
Household File Variables 1


The CONTENTS Procedure


Data Set Name: 

Member Type: 

Engine: 

Created: 

Last Modified: 

Protection: 

Data Set Type: 

Label: 

196888


Variables: 18


Indexes: 0


Observations:WORK.TEMP 

DATA 

V8 

11:25 Monday, 

11:25 Monday, 

2003 Observation Length: 144


2003 Deleted Observations: 0


Compressed: NO


NO


January 13, 

January 13, 

Sorted: 

-----Engine/Host Dependent Information-----

Data Set Page Size: 

Number of Data Set Pages: 

First Data Page: 

Max Obs per Page: 

Obs in First Data Page: 

Number of Data Set Repairs: 

File Name: 

Release Created: 

Host Created: 

12288


2317


1


85


57


0


household.sas7bdat 

8.0202M0 

WIN_PRO 

-----Variables Ordered by Position-----

# Variable Type Len Format Label


ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


1 IDNUMR Num 8 LIST. 

8 STATE. 

8 MSASTAT. 

8 OLANG. 

8 NUMADLTC. 

8 NUMKIDS. 

8 NUMKIDS. 

8 NUMKIDS. 

8 NUMKIDS. 

8 NUMKIDS. 

8 NUMKIDS. 

8 NUMKIDS. 

8 NUMKIDS. 

8 NUMKIDS. 

8 POVLEV. 

8 YN. 

8 STATUS. 

HOUSEHOLD ID NUMBER RECODED


2 STATE Num GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION FOR THIS HOUSEHOLD


3 MSASTATR Num


4 OTH_LANG Num


5 TOTADULT Num


6 TOTKIDSR Num


7 TOTKIDMR Num


8 TOTKIDFR Num


9 NM_SPR Num


10 NM_NSPR Num


11 NM_SPMR Num


12 NM_SPFR Num


13 NM_NSPMR Num


14 NM_NSPFR Num DERIVED. TOTAL FEMALE CHILDREN WITHOUT SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED


15 POVLEVEL Num DERIVED. POVERTY LEVEL OF THIS HH BASED ON DHHS GUIDELINES


16 C11Q11 Num HH MEMBER RECEIVED CASH ASSISTANCE FROM WELFARE


17 HHSTATUS Num FLAG. INTERVIEW STATUS OF THIS HOUSEHOLD


18 WEIGHT_H Num 8


MSA STATUS WITH 500,000 THRESHOLD 

INTERVIEW CONDUCTED IN LANGUAGE OTHER THAN ENGLISH 

TOTAL NUMBER OF ADULTS IN HOUSEHOLD 

TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN THE HOUSEHOLD 0-17 YEARS RECODED 

TOTAL MALE CHILDREN 0-17 YEARS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED 

TOTAL FEMALE CHILDREN 0-17 YEARS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED 

TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN THE HOUSEHOLD WITH A SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEED RECODED 

TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN THE HOUSEHOLD WITHOUT A SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEED RECODED 

TOTAL MALE CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED 

TOTAL FEMALE CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED 

TOTAL MALE CHILDREN WITHOUT SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED 

DERIVED, 

DERIVED. 

DERIVED. 

DERIVED. 

DERIVED. 

DERIVED. 

DERIVED. 

DERIVED. 

DERIVED. 

DERIVED. 

HOUSEHOLD WEIGHT 
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Household File Variables 2


The FREQ Procedure


HOUSEHOLD ID NUMBER RECODED


Cumulative Cumulative


IDNUMR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


VALID VALUE 196888 100.00 196888 100.00


GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION FOR THIS HOUSEHOLD


Cumulative Cumulative


STATE Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


1-AK 4333 2.20 4333 2.20


2-AL 3843 1.95 8176 4.15


3-AR 3655 1.86 11831 6.01


4-AZ 4276 2.17 16107 8.18


5-CA 4967 2.52 21074 10.70


6-CO 4129 2.10 25203 12.80


7-CT 3469 1.76 28672 14.56


8-DC 4048 2.06 32720 16.62


9-DE 3339 1.70 36059 18.31


4135 2.10 40194 20.41


4077 2.07 44271 22.49


4976 2.53 49247 25.01


3948 2.01 53195 27.02


4049 2.06 57244 29.07


4027 2.05 61271 31.12


3553 1.80 64824 32.92


3400 1.73 68224 34.65


3412 1.73 71636 36.38


3235 1.64 74871 38.03


3434 1.74 78305 39.77


3345 1.70 81650 41.47


3124 1.59 84774 43.06


3485 1.77 88259 44.83


3612 1.83 91871 46.66


6742 3.42 98613 50.09


4005 2.03 102618 52.12


4006 2.03 106624 54.15


3624 1.84 110248 56.00


3949 2.01 114197 58.00


3777 1.92 117974 59.92


3320 1.69 121294 61.61


4107 2.09 125401 63.69


4170 2.12 129571 65.81


4553 2.31 134124 68.12


4308 2.19 138432 70.31


3597 1.83 142029 72.14


3589 1.82 145618 73.96


3650 1.85 149268 75.81


3874 1.97 153142 77.78


3378 1.72 156520 79.50


3647 1.85 160167 81.35


4120 2.09 164287 83.44


3567 1.81 167854 85.25


4088 2.08 171942 87.33


3896 1.98 175838 89.31


3288 1.67 179126 90.98


3312 1.68 182438 92.66


3517 1.79 185955 94.45


3642 1.85 189597 96.30


3441 1.75 193038 98.04


3850 1.96 196888 100.00


10-FL 

11-GA 

12-HI 

13-IA 

14-ID 

15-IL 

16-IN 

17-KS 

18-KY 

19-LA 

20-MA 

21-MD 

22-ME 

23-MI 

24-MN 

25-MO 

26-MS 

27-MT 

28-NC 

29-ND 

30-NE 

31-NH 

32-NJ 

33-NM 

34-NV 

35-NY 

36-OH 

37-OK 

38-OR 

39-PA 

40-RI 

41-SC 

42-SD 

43-TN 

44-TX 

45-UT 

46-VA 

47-VT 

48-WA 

49-WI 

50-WV 

51-WY 

MSA STATUS WITH 500,000 THRESHOLD 

Cumulative Cumulative


MSASTATR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


.M-MISSING 60557 30.76 60557 30.76


0-NOT IN AN MSA 36624 18.60 97181 49.36


1-IN AN MSA 99707 50.64 196888 100.00
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Household File Variables 3


The FREQ Procedure


DERIVED, INTERVIEW CONDUCTED IN LANGUAGE OTHER THAN ENGLISH


Cumulative Cumulative


OTH_LANG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


0-NO 185980 94.46 185980 94.46


1-YES 10908 5.54 196888 100.00


DERIVED. TOTAL NUMBER OF ADULTS IN HOUSEHOLD


Cumulative Cumulative


TOTADULT Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


.M-MISSING 2470 1.25 2470 1.25


1 27559 14.00 30029 15.25


2 129078 65.56 159107 80.81


3 26289 13.35 185396 94.16


4-FOUR OR MORE 10897 5.53 196293 99.70


96 68 0.03 196361 99.73


97 527 0.27 196888 100.00


DERIVED. TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN THE HOUSEHOLD 0-17 YEARS RECODED


Cumulative Cumulative


TOTKIDSR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


1 79935 40.60 79935 40.60


2 75063 38.12 154998 78.72


3 29651 15.06 184649 93.78


4 8793 4.47 193442 98.25


5 2688 1.37 196130 99.62


6 758 0.38 196888 100.00


DERIVED. TOTAL MALE CHILDREN 0-17 YEARS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED


Cumulative Cumulative


TOTKIDMR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


.M-MISSING 364 0.18 364 0.18


0 60748 30.85 61112 31.04


1 92030 46.74 153142 77.78


2 34591 17.57 187733 95.35


3 7614 3.87 195347 99.22


4 1338 0.68 196685 99.90


5 184 0.09 196869 99.99


6 19 0.01 196888 100.00


DERIVED. TOTAL FEMALE CHILDREN 0-17 YEARS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED


Cumulative Cumulative


TOTKIDFR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


.M-MISSING 364 0.18 364 0.18


0 65365 33.20 65729 33.38


1 91192 46.32 156921 79.70


2 31838 16.17 188759 95.87


3 6769 3.44 195528 99.31


4 1148 0.58 196676 99.89


5 198 0.10 196874 99.99


6 14 0.01 196888 100.00
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Household File Variables 4


The FREQ Procedure


DERIVED. TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN THE HOUSEHOLD WITH A SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEED RECODED


Cumulative Cumulative


NM_SPR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


0 157023 79.75 157023 79.75


1 32546 16.53 189569 96.28


2 6105 3.10 195674 99.38


3 988 0.50 196662 99.89


4 174 0.09 196836 99.97


5 38 0.02 196874 99.99


6 14 0.01 196888 100.00


DERIVED. TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN THE HOUSEHOLD WITHOUT A SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEED RECODED


Cumulative Cumulative


NM_NSPR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


0 15839 8.04 15839 8.04


1 83167 42.24 99006 50.29


2 65136 33.08 164142 83.37


3 23744 12.06 187886 95.43


4 6663 3.38 194549 98.81


5 1873 0.95 196422 99.76


6 466 0.24 196888 100.00


DERIVED. TOTAL MALE CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED


Cumulative Cumulative


NM_SPMR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


.M-MISSING 364 0.18 364 0.18


0 170803 86.75 171167 86.94


1 22776 11.57 193943 98.50


2 2632 1.34 196575 99.84


3 283 0.14 196858 99.98


4 28 0.01 196886 100.00


5 2 0.00 196888 100.00


DERIVED. TOTAL FEMALE CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED


Cumulative Cumulative


NM_SPFR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


.M-MISSING 364 0.18 364 0.18


0 178787 90.81 179151 90.99


1 16041 8.15 195192 99.14


2 1529 0.78 196721 99.92


3 145 0.07 196866 99.99


4 16 0.01 196882 100.00


5 6 0.00 196888 100.00


DERIVED. TOTAL MALE CHILDREN WITHOUT SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED


Cumulative Cumulative


NM_NSPMR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


.M-MISSING 364 0.18 364 0.18


0 77421 39.32 77785 39.51


1 84568 42.95 162353 82.46


2 27907 14.17 190260 96.63


3 5600 2.84 195860 99.48


4 906 0.46 196766 99.94


5 109 0.06 196875 99.99


6 13 0.01 196888 100.00
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Household File Variables 5


The FREQ Procedure


DERIVED. TOTAL FEMALE CHILDREN WITHOUT SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED


Cumulative Cumulative


NM_NSPFR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


.M-MISSING 364 0.18 364 0.18


0 76675 38.94 77039 39.13


1 86079 43.72 163118 82.85


2 27353 13.89 190471 96.74


3 5392 2.74 195863 99.48


4 880 0.45 196743 99.93


5 138 0.07 196881 100.00


6 7 0.00 196888 100.00


DERIVED. POVERTY LEVEL OF THIS HH BASED ON DHHS GUIDELINES


Cumulative Cumulative


POVLEVEL Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


.M-MISSING 29463 14.96 29463 14.96


1-BELOW 50% POVERTY LEVEL(AA) 

2-BELOW 100% POVERTY LEVEL(A) 

3-BELOW 133% POVERTY LEVEL(B) 

4-BELOW 150% POVERTY LEVEL(C) 

5-BELOW 185% POVERTY LEVEL(D) 

6-BELOW 200% POVERTY LEVEL(E) 

7-BELOW 300% POVERTY LEVEL(F) 

8-BELOW 400% POVERTY LEVEL(G) 

9-AT OR ABOVE 400% POVERTY LEVEL 

7349 3.73 36812 18.70 

14269 7.25 51081 25.94 

11306 5.74 62387 31.69 

6691 3.40 69078 35.08 

13250 6.73 82328 41.81 

5393 2.74 87721 44.55 

34473 17.51 122194 62.06 

27650 14.04 149844 76.11 

47044 23.89 196888 100.00 

HH MEMBER RECEIVED CASH ASSISTANCE FROM WELFARE


Cumulative Cumulative


C11Q11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


.B-BREAKOFF: NO INTERVIEW DATA 2048 1.04 2048 1.04


.L-LEGITIMATE SKIP 110784 56.27 112832 57.31


.M-MISSING 183 0.09 113015 57.40


.P-PARTIAL INTERVIEW 211 0.11 113226 57.51


0-NO 75977 38.59 189203 96.10


1-YES 7095 3.60 196298 99.70


6-DK 376 0.19 196674 99.89


7-REF 214 0.11 196888 100.00


FLAG. INTERVIEW STATUS OF THIS HOUSEHOLD


Cumulative Cumulative


HHSTATUS Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


4567 2.32 4567 2.32


192321 97.68 196888 100.00


0-NO INTERVIEW(S) 

1-INTERVIEW(S) 
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